‘p!-i‘onm G-1 Iﬁase m' 13779‘77.
NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAFTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

sl
oo\

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

(BEATRICE YEATER . . . ...CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
COAL QPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
101 Friek Building,
NEW MARTINSVILLE, W, VA. ~PINSSNINGE. PA, .
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
...................................................................................... M8 . .

""""""""""""""""""""""" eSS s s - PROCTOR - Distriet
........................................................................................................ WETZEL. ... ... County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 ? 1) yS‘ /

Well No.2=1521, $o° &g boac,

ADDRESS

............ CIARENCE BIATT = Farm

(GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

.............. FEBRUARY 29th, 1932 .. .. .. ... ., made by .. CLARENCE BIAIT, et ale, ... ... to
.............. CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY. . ... ... ... .. and recorded on the.lth . day
of = s - R , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aect, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said eoal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which suech objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address............._. day.... before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

e s
<L Q10775 Very truly yours,
o pal oA T e s e S e CARNEGIE NATURAL. GAS. COMPANY,
N W‘le/i ]937 5 \ WELL OPERATOR
v ] oy =) 101, FRICK BUILDING,
% / """'V" ) [ Address STREET
S5 fifii"‘:s S / of
Xy Well Operator PITTSBURGH, e
CiTv oR ToWN 0972272023
PENNSYLVANIA.
STATE
*Section 3 ..... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators te the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MiNES, Formerly: Well No. 2=1521 - Carnegie Natural Gas Company

Charleston, W. Va. REDRILL - STORAGE

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

800 UNION TRUST BUILDING
PITTSBURGH 19, PENNSYLVANTA

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Proctor District
ADDRESS

Wetzel County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No Foreign Well F-MOBO

ASDRIss Clarence Blatt Fas

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

, madeby. , to

, and recorded on the__________day

of

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yous, %1‘ / i __
A oo YN

I WELL OPERATOR g

Addrm STREET
of
Well Operator

CITY OR TOWN 09/22/20723

STATE

*Section 8 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

. WET=154-R  peraerr N
/gy—thM/ IT NUMBER

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
CHARLESTON. W. VA.




THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
800 UNION TRUST BUILDING o PITTSBURGH 19 ¢ PENNSYLVANIA

July 7, 1954

RE * Foreign Well F-14080
Proctor District
Wetzel County, West Virginia

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Some time in 1937, the Carnegie Natural Gas Company applied to your
department for permission to drill their well #1521 and your department
granted them permit WET-154 on the 0. D. Nutter farm.

It is our intention to reopen this foreign well 14080 for storage
purposes and we would like to have you grant us permission to recondition
this well. We do not as yet have a lease for this farm and we do not have
any records for this well from the Carnegie Natural Gas Company, therefore
we cannot fill out any forms necessary in usual applications. If you would
desire us to obtain any additional information than above listed, please
advise and we will do our best to grant your request. Your earliest reply
would be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

THE MANUFA(

ERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
‘// /\\

/{ QO _a_a :
Ben S. Cooper, Land Agent

09/22/2023




09/22/2023
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July 8, 1954

Mr. Ben S. Cooper, Land Agent

The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company
800 Union Trust Building

Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Cooper:

We acknowledge receipt of your letter of
July 7 in regard to re-opening Carnegie Natural Gas Company's
Well No. 21521 on the Clarence Elatt Farm, Proctor District,
Wetzel County for storage.

Even though you do not yet have a lease
for the tract, we must have formal application in order to issue
@ permit. Any work done on the property without lease, is of
course, the responsibility of your Company and we have no doubt
that these matters will be worked out satisfactorily,

Please sign the enclosed prepared form and
return to us immediately. When the lease has been made and

recorded, please send us the additional information so that the
application form can be completed,

Very truly yowrs,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g
encl

ce: Mr, Bryan Shuman, Inspector

09/22/2023
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g 5 Hard o =
- Formatlog | Color _ Soft = Top‘ Bottom 3ﬂrwf§t:r 3:&’3 Remarks
Lime White Hard 11,0 1180
Slate White Soft 1180 1220
Slate Derk Soft 1220 1270
Rock Red Soft 1270 1285
ilate White Soft 1285 1300
ime White Hard 1300 131 / ;
sxe Dark Sof't 1?15 1;3; 1913 « Iy
S Dark Medium 1 1360 Y
Slate White Soft jézg ‘1276 Little Dunkard
Rock Red Soft 1376 1395
Slate Dark Soft 1395 Lo
Lime White Hard 1,40 U8
Slete White Soft 48 1465
Rock Red. - Soft 1465 1472 e R
Sand White Medium w72 1495 Big Dunkard
Slate Dark. Soft 1495 1510 o
Sand Light ' 1510 1540
Slath Dark Soft 1540 1555
Coal Black Soft —— 1555 1560 |
Send White Medium 1560 1595 7 Gas Sande
Slate Black Soft 1595 1655
Lime White = |Hard 1655 1670
Slate Derk Sof't 1670 1695
Send Light llgdium 1695 1740 lsteSalt Sende
Slate Black Soft 1740 1775
Sand Dark Medium 1775 1790 Water 1776 , Bailers per H
Slate Dark Soft 1790 1840
Send Light Medium 1840 1900 Pnd.Salt Sande
Sdate Bleck Soft 1900 1907 _
Lime White Hard 1907 1917 -
Slate Dark Sof't 1917 191 | y7¢ ¢ ~ 6"
Sand Dark Hard 1951 1972 , L Brde Salt-Sand.
Slate Dark Sof't 1972 1993
Sand Derk Hard 1993 - 2003
Slate Dark Sof't 2003 2020 . e pr7er k
Sand - nght Hard 2020 2080 xton Sende
Sand White Hard 2112 2160 Big Injun
Send White Medium 2160 2165 Gas 2160-2165 2410 Wy 37 .'L".Blg
Send White Hard 2165 2176
Sand White Medium 2176 2181 | Gas 2176-2181 |L;/10 We 1"eBig
: Injun Ssnde
Broken Dark Soft 2181 2250
Send Dark Hard 2250 2370
Slate Black Soft 2370 2372
Send Dark Hard 2372 2385
TOTAL DEPTH 2385
[+
09/22/2023
Date June 2, 19.2
APPROVED... CARNEGIE NATURAL.GAS.COMPANY....., Own
- By Mo et
S . (Title) gen‘b.
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A /l ' WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
/1)7 OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL RECORD -
Permit NoWGt-15I-L ........... 0il O{KGa(]s) Well....._.. gA8 .
. — — e
Company....Carnegie Natural Gas “ompany ‘. : : :
U
Address........ Pittsburgh, Pernsylveniae > a’Is‘lt:'bgin;n D::ldiinl; L%’:um Packers
Farm Clarence Blatt & heres 60 = = S
Location (waters)...Steener Fork kish a0 Size
Well o liniill, . - e Elev...1139 . LR o T Kind of Packer.. .
District__FXooter. | County... Wetzel Meeswanl ool b 1 s R
The surface of tract is owned in fee by..Ql.gxtemg....émbmag. 10 28l 2l Skl o e
&..Ens.tar...?lat.t., .................. Address. West, We Vae 8% : 1633 MR L
Mineral rights are owned by...Qlaz:.e.nq.e_,._.Ambm..s..e.....ﬁe ............. 6 5/8 : 2186 | 1 96’-} ...... Depth set......... bR e
EQ.&?!ZQ}?...?.tht- Address West, Wo Va.._, _______ 5 3/16 gt e
Drilling commenced..... April 3, 1937. 5 b A Pordtop. o =
Drilling completed.... lgy 21, 1937, 8. s Perf. bottom... .
Date shot...5/. 28/31 Depth of shot..2160'=2181* Liners Used..| F R O CR B R Peabitop.. . =
Open Flow h/lOths Water in b Inch Perf. bottom..... .
................................ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE N Date
Rock Pressure Ibs hrs.
oil ~-bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.. 887 FEET.. INCHES
Fresh water... 985 feet feet ... 985. FEET... .. . INCHES. FEET. INCHES
Salt water...... feet feet . o 10208 Dl et R e INCHES: ... ..~ FENT:. INCHES
. Wil 28 o g =
Formation Color Hg:}tor Top Bottom o?llw(i::r gfﬁﬁ g gtemgrks ;
Clay Yellow | Soft 0 8 ;
Sand White Soft 8 18 = S
Slate White Sof't 18 Lo
Lime White Medium é;g é5
Slate Dark Soft 20 .
Sand White Soft 90 98 Viter 901-981 1 Bailer per Hr
Mud Blue Sof't 98 130
Roek Red Soft 120 152
Mud Blue Soft 152 170 Water 160 3 Bailerse
Lime White Hard 170 180 247" >
Rock Red Soft 180 260 Y1 -/
Slate White Soft 260 280
Lime White Hard 280 202
Slate White Sof't 292 350
Roeck Red Soft 350 395
Lime White Herd 395 Lo5
Slate Dark Soft 14.05 L4190 s
Rock Red Soft 490 510
Slate Dark Soft 510 5)4.0
Coal Black Soft ———1——5li0 543
Lime White Hard 543 570 .
Slate White Sof't 570 610
Lime - White Hard 610 620
Slate Dark Soft 620 635
Sand White Soft 635 6Lo <
Slate White Sof't éLo 656 Lo 1895
Lime White |Hard Zgg f;?g D A7)
R Red Sof't 1 J.
3% it £t 715 730 2o laast
Slate White so - ‘i‘n’h\ﬂ\A -
Send Whi te Sof't 730 740 L R WS
Slate White Soft 7L0 754 2 “ﬂ'k\\‘“““ 0 \
Gons e e o s <, 091822023
Coal Bleck 0 b g
. G o
Lime White Hard 890 960 i Qe 9},8)
i 85 c
Slate White Soft 960 9 ittsburgh “oal
Coal Black Soft 985 991 Water 985 ? Beiler per Hre
Slate White Soft 991 1000
Lime Whi te Hard 1000 1825
Slate White Sof't 1025 1065
Sand White Medium 1065 1085
Slate White Soft 1085 1100
Sk Red Soft 1100 1140

(Over)





















The Mamuractupers t B
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvanig

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GaS DIvVIsion

£

CC: Inspector Bryan ahu:,n

o







Formation Color Hzél":lftor Top Bottom g%v(i:‘:r ? :Il:g" Remarks
09/2p/2023
Date January 2, i

APPROVED_THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT CO. Owner

By

e s e
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

S reege

Permit No WET-15k4 0il or Gas Well Gas
— (KIND)
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
Company Casing and Used in Left in Pk
Address. 000 UNION TRUST BUILDING., PGH., PA. Tubing Drilling Well
Farm C. Blati > s a A 5
Location (waters) o L
Well No Lh3h  (F-14080) Elev_‘lL_ZL 16 Kind of Packer
District. Proctor County. Wetzel 13
1"
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. 2l6'o 2461 o" Size of
___Address 8% s 1315Q"
Mineral rights are owned by 65 T Pepthget - -2 -
Address 53/16 200810
Drilling commenced September 2, 1954 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed November 15, 1954 2 Perf.bottom______
Date Shot From To Liners Used__ Perf. top.
With Perf.bottom -~ =
Open Flow 0 /10ths Water in 3/ 8 Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft Date
Volume 0.000 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs. 0 INCHES
oil Bhla., Tat-96 has. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. EET.
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hasl;c}tor Top Bottom gl‘gVE::r g.f.'.’fj Remarks
Clg. out tp 2218 Sghlumberger measurement
Clay & Stope 2218 2130
Set lead plugc 2130
Cement 2130 2050
Cement & Stone 2050 2016
Set lead plug 2016
Total Depth 2016
Reconditioned for storage on Work Order No. [L451-L-731-4
<a11209£22/2023
DY e’ -3
({L 2 ‘”:‘)"'\
i\ s 5
R,
7 “

(Over)



(0N 1
Form OG-10

| v g

ADR P2
AL Rotary O
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ‘ ~Spudder 0
DEPARTMENT OF MINES - -
%' AND GAS WELLS DIVISION ¥kl Tools []
L = ; : L D G
Quadrangl P m‘_ 77 49 Storage
Permit No... WEl=154-R WELL RECORD Oll or Gas Well__ 25
: s " (KIND)
Company ..The Manufactueers Light & Heat Co. Casing and | Used in Left in '
’ : Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Address 800 Union Trust. Bldg,Pgh.,Pa. . 15219 _ :
Fusm Clarence Blatt Aiveg B0 Size
Location (waters) 16 Kind of Packer..NOne
Well No._. L=lth34 Elev 13
District Proctor County. Wetzel 10.10 3/)4" 2Le! 2\ Sizeof .
1"
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 814 3 5/ 13157 13055
Address. 6% Depth oot e
1
Mineral rights are owned by 53/16 SE" 195k ! 199k !
________ Address 448
Drilling commenced 9-2-5h 3. Perf. tOp-. oo -
Drilling completed 11=15=54 2. Perf. bottom._._.....cooeeoe.
Date Shot... From To Liners Used..... Perf. tOP. oo
With . Perf. bottom____._ ...
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Attach copy of cementing record.
/10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume None Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags).......“.(.S.e.e._.b.elQW)
Rock Pressure Q 1bs 12 hrs. Name of Service Co.... Well Service, Inc.
Oil.... bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) m—— FEET . == INCHES.. .. ... ... FEBY: .o INCHES
FEET. INCHES. FEET. INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS) el
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.).....===
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT m== HOURS
Fresh Water m—— Feet. Salt Water. - Feet
Producing Sand Maxton Depth ... 1994 =2016
Hard or Ol Gas |
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
Clg. out [to 2218
Clay & Stone 2130 2218
Lead Plug 2130
Cement 2050 2130
Cement & [Stone 2016 2050
Lead Plug 2016
Total Degth 2016
Mexton Sand 199k 2016
X 10 3/4" C8g. cemented With 50
i bags4 no keturn.
8 5/8" Csd. cemented with 350
bags4 no return.
5 1/2" Gsg. cemented with 350
bags+4 ggod retury.
09/22/2023

(over)



0il, Gas Depth .

Formation Color H's::l“or Top Bottom or Water F::nd Rk
6972212028
Date_._March 29 , 1971

APPROVED__THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HFAT CO,, Owner

W
gy PP R P
(Title)
Manager, Land, Leasing & Right of Way
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit NOMR

Raf -\STQ‘M%Q oF NNs

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
- Syt |1
CompamN\ % 8\8 ey \‘é\\“\ andN et &0 ¥ - g
e Si
Addroqe\\) s ho x‘é; L; g‘\ Y =
2 16_ Kind of Packerze—- -~
Farm @\AY‘\L\’\ ». Q- \’..3-\\ A“
13
Well No F \ Y590 = gt
District 'K\n— o N oY County YXS¥S e\ 8%
——— 65 Depth set
Drilling commencedS@%)\ 2= 8 ¥ A Lt
/ 53/16.
Drilling completed erbidopth. Pl
3 e Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 <\)\\‘\?'%1475 Perf, bottom_________
s Liners Used /cé) ) A {8—' Perf. top
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch ‘r’\v SEP[ 1997 a2 A
[{e) — <21 Perf. bottom_______
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch — —
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMEN DEF1. SIZI&‘;\?‘U No. FT Date
/A V. Al 4
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names S S/ QS&A@X
£ : ‘% ’
Remarks: Q \{\ " C\l \
e R %“\9\&&—\ - OSSO,
= RATE Qb’_—‘:_‘-\\ Dllogyzz.’zt}ZS'OI

e



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

= OvAY @
\}e:tm}‘No.\_S_\L&_ % Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CATUBING © | DRILLING Lév?u'." PACKERS
Addreuh\T\\Q\{SQ Q l\\ \D’E e
: Kind of Pacl
Famﬂbmt’ % V%\?\\ # e
13
Well No A\ DG U - < &

Districlﬁtx\‘( S &t‘ > Countysg g& : Eg 5 81

654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli tod. oo o ® d th_l_\,_b_t)_
rilling complete M ep s Pert, fop.
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom_______
= i d 5
Initial open flow—_________ /10ths Water in______Inch e Saie i
Perf. bottom = - = —_
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
L

Drillers’ Name\& S\ 0 W n Q\"E Stanl\e \\\ %%T ra 'l ' 3

e Q\\\\'\&\\c\'\l‘ W, A QV\\\\\\QS
Remalkgé/\tA\\\\\% DYV o ST@T'C\? Q G as

=
DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA %

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby ceftify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

1 r i

! t

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, ! f =
Charleston, W. Va. : '

5arﬁegie Natyral Bas Company

i~

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 1014 Frick Bui lding
) ;
ot L. one | FOGRTRSE T s
New Martinsvi 113, We Va. ; 5 COMPLETE ADDRESS
ADDRESS ; :
June 4th, 19. 37
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER WELL TO BE ABANDONED
! i 3 -
i et ERIRD S District
ADDRESS | ‘
Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER . ! g *
! -
WelliRo Sou@be B3 0 TR gy L4
ADDRESS
Clarence Blatt . =~ - Farm

Gentlemen :—
The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above deseribed well and will commence the

L

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the..1% .. _day of June ., 1937

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in
due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at thé plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 92 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

notice, in ‘“Work Order.”’
This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY.
‘Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-
gineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage ? R,/ P23
names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey,
and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted
with this notice. : 2

(Over)

Wet~-154-P
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows: TOTAY, DEFTH 2385¢!

Fill with clay from 2385' to 2127% +—

“Bet 6-5/8" Solid wood plug at 2127'—

Fil? with cement from 2127' to 2112' Sealing Big Injun Send <4—
*F111 with clay from 2112' to 1984! «

"“Set 6-5/8" S01id wood plug at 1984! “

Fi11 with cement from 1984!' to 1966!

v emove 6-5/8" Casing .-
LFill with clay from 1986' to 1853t~

‘Set 83" Solid wood plug &t 1853! Lt =
'Pi11 with cement from 1853!' to 1840' Sealing 2nd, ®alt Sand s
‘Fill with clay from 1840 toc 1880 — .

“got 82" Solid wood plug at 1880t ~—
r e 5

-

v 711 with clay from 1560*' to 1380¢ —

Fi1l) with cement from 1580 to 1560' Sealing Gas Sand

vSet 81" Solid wood plug at 1350% ~

Fill with cement from 135Q' to 13%35' Sealing Tittle Dunkerd Sand

Fil! with clay from 1335' to 1315'.—

Remove 83" Casing .—

*Fi11 with clay from 1316!' to 1021!

“Fi11 with cement from 1021' t& 965' this beging 30' below and 20*' above Pititsburgh Cosl
JFil1 with clay from 965! to 920V ~— 2
7111 with cement from 920' to 867! this beging 30' below to 20' above Mapletown Toal
vFill with clay from 867! to 292' —

Set 10" So1lid wood plug at 292! —

*Fi11 with cement from 292' to 280! “—

/111 with clay from 280! to 245' ——

vRemove 10" Casing — s

»*Fil) with cley to surfece o

L"Erect Marker sych-as described in Rule 31 5 = 1931 Reguletions

A1l work yo be done in workmen-likesmanner

NOTE BY Til8 DEPARTMENT OF MINES:

IF SEAYM OF COAL AT 848 540 to 543' is marketable,

To the Department of Mines, same must be cemented from 30' below to 20' above.
Coal Owner or Operator,

Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This ‘‘work order’’ is submitteed for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the
above deseribed manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well
on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

... CARNEGTE. NATURAL. GAS..COMPANY...........
: ‘Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this....84kh ----- day

of ..dwme..,193.%.....
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

0il and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Degartment
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plug



@ P lronu a8

AFFIDAVIT IN TRIPLICATE TO TIME AND MANNER OF
PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTZR 22 OF THE Cobk)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

__________________ Beatrice. Yeater garnegie Naburel Gas Compeny
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
1014 Frick Bpildi
................. New Martinsville W.¥a. ... ....fit:tsbx;rgh,.."::am*sﬁ:&niaA
ADDRESS t COMPLETE ADDRESS
July 21, 19 37

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION

b froctor District
Clarence Blatt et al Wetze] County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
West W Va Well Now.......©. 2. 120
s o Clarsnee Blath Farm

AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY TO BE MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THF DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED WY THE WELL
OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) TO BE MA'LED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR ABOVE NAMED AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VJRGINIA, }
S8

County OF I’L ;

bemg ﬁrst duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging

and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by...Carnegie Natyral Gas Co. well operator,
and participated in the work of plugging and ﬁlhng the above well, that said work was commenced on the

14 . .day of June , 19 37 , and that the well was plugged and filled in
the following manner: -

~ Manner in which sand was plugged : TOTAT. DEFTH <385¢
Falled with clay from 2385' to 2127'. Set 6=5/8" S0lid wood plug at 2127'. Filled
with cement from 2127' to 2112' Sealing Big Injun Sand, Filled with eclay from 21129
to 1984!', get 6-“‘/9" So1id wood plug at 1984'. Filled with cement from 19:%' to
1966', RElioved C-5/ " Ca.sing. Fl’ led with clay from 1966' to 18503t, Sat ?‘ Solid
wood plug at 1853'., Filled with cement from 1853' to 1840' Sealing 2nd, Salt Sond.
Filled with clay from 1840' to 1580'. Set 8" Solid wood plug at 1680'. Filled with
cement from 15680' to 15660* Seal ‘1.;{;; Gas QSande Filled with clay from 1560' to 1350¢,
Set & bOl.Ld Qod 13( o Filled with cement from 1350' to 1335' Sealing Tittle
Dunke. amogflffl &Elyqu,pgggc ¥rom 1335' to 1315'., Removed 8»" Casing. Filled with
clay from 1318! to 1021%, Filled with cewent from 1021' to 06.)' This heeing 30' below
te 20! ebove the Pittsburgh Coal. l“i.l‘.ed with clayfrom 965' to 920!, Filled with cemernt
from 920' to 867' this besing 30' below to 20' above the liapleton Coal. Fillwd with
clay from 867! to §573'. Filled with cement from 573! to B20' this beeing 30! below
to 20! above the vein of Coel, Filled with clay frow 520' to 292, set 10" Solid wood

plug at 292', File d with cement from 202' Lo 280', Filled with clay from 280! to
\ } 245!, Removed 10" Casing. Filled with clay from 246' to Surface,

} wi\J A Description of monument: Size 2' X 1'=8" X 11-2" Carnegie Natural Cas Company

NA®* D Clarence Blatt well No. 1521.

Date July 6th, 1937
\(\\MQW¢ RIPTIONS MUST BE IN DETAILAND IN Accomm WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10, ARTICLE 4. CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)
Q\ aqd tha&ﬁ/é& k of plugging and filling said well was completed on the.......5.....day of.....duLy 7

% 09/22/2023

worn to and subscribed before me this. ) ....day of d"" Z sttt — , 19, 37

»»»»» . %%A{M/

My “Commission explres ﬂ Notary Public.

4. 19743 :
fé/ bﬂ/fJé‘ Y-
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. '

] And
perator

Coal Operator ) ‘ ey ) Nameof Well O

Ohio Valley Division - Drawer L pé,st Offiee Box # 1196
Moundsville, West Virginia 26041 _Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15230
Address . Complete Address

_February 16, 1971 - . .

Coal Owner ) \ Date

WELL TO BE ABANDONED: ° el i

Procter District

Address 1o, Pl % hE
Wetzel County

] [ b

Lease or Property Owner \ 7
Well No.g—é{ ~ L=bh3}

Address ‘ Clarence Blatt ) Farm

Inspector _Arthur Null, Bex # 296, Hundred, We Va, 26575 Telephone _775=5611

TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

Y/ 7 2 2% i
J

C

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts «nd the location of the well to be

abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from twbgmﬁ-
023

ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rule
Regulations.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

BLARKET BOND el )

Permit Number

ATFIDAV'T, FORM 0G-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGED
FIDavY; 3 MUST
SUBMITIED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BONgF



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth 2016t
_Set 5-1/2% Bridge Plug . 1974

Cement o 197kt to 196k
Amagsl ¢ 196M to Surface

Casing previously run and cemented to the surface

10-3/4" 2u6¢ )
85/8" 1315

Su1/20 1994t (Set)

No Casing to be_mJladqf:gn the welle

Erect Marker as per rule # 1l 1969 Regulation
LLO0=aY Y ITIER @8V ehl ghothumll (OR% F 0l oIS
To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED,
Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted: for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

THE W LIG/H%AND HEAT COMPANY
& / Crelf /[h.

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, d}a/ny available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and ﬁll(iu% of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby §@IBRPOR3

4

47?"‘“’(/ 102/

/% i day of.
= DEPARTMENT OF MINES

(ﬁfDivision
oo T P i g

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed .in triplicate, one copy for the files of the I.)epart‘ment of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and retufhed to' the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




0G-11 73,~ {/

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No.w- ﬂ, /‘: /’-/4//?4 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
. ommae | s | M
Company_m%w
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_______
Far <
13
.l
Well No e ,/4/‘3’,4/ 10 Size of
District_ LA L LT A Comty_4zC€7° | 8%
65% Depth set—________
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth ]
rilling complete otal dep 5 : Pl e
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 J Perf. bottom_________

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

0il

At a, C_':‘ S
= -y e I Perf. bottom_____

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch e -
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT e sccceDate
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
[Fresh water feet____ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
ares/ S e st f.oéa O LES Fo2/8 FeLense .
BOND ¢ ANCELLED
KNED TO WELL Lri‘fng’rog AND/OR PRINCIEAL
, £/ 7/ w2/
P - 7/

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023



vl

{
¥ o oas STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

JUL 16 1971

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE., oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Consolidated Coal Company

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER
Ohio Valley Division, Drawer L

The Mapufacturers Light and Heat Coe

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P.Oe Box 1196, Pittsburgh, Pa. 15230

Moundsville, W.,5tRxss

COMPLETE ADDRESS

May 13 1971
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Proctor District
ADDRESS
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well. No L=Lli3)
ADDRESS
Clarence Blatt Farsi

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

Arthur Null, Box 296, Hundred, W.Va, 26575

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

Ss:

Wetzel
Ralph Vanarsdel anid Edgar Ray Lytle
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by.. Eastern Services, InCe
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

April ,19_T1_ and that the well was plugged

County of

was commenced on the_.-_-?..a.'.t.l_l_day of
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND PSL'L‘:D L:p:ﬁm
2016 Total Depth 10 3/4m 0 2L6T
197t Set 5" Baker C,I, Bridge Plug 8 5/8n 0 1315¢
197h! = 195L¢ | Cement " 0 1991

1954! = Surface

Agquagel

COAL SEAMS

DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

8"cass:;n was reducedt T 'th 3

an -

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

was permanently ai‘lxed t.o the vente

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the Ith

May , 1971
And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this / ﬂ//

My commission expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 7, 1980

day of

e L fok) Yoy g pne

el
//L, T7 & 512212023

i€ ES‘P‘?‘7 /
L 2 /JU/ 19,
ﬁa////m// / /{////

Notary Public.
Permit No. WET =154-Re=P




09/22/2023

¥ A



Stute of Mest Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
il und BGas Bivision
Charleston 25305
August 17, 1571

The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company
P.0. Box 1196
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15230

s

In Re: Permit No., WET-=1l54-R-P

- Farm
Well No. L-4i34

District Proctor

County Wetzel

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described
above has been received in this office. Only the column checked
below applies.

XX The bond covering the well designated by the above permit
number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the
well designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company
who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give
you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Divisinr

Enclosure:

09/22/2023
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Latitude 33 ° 457

0 1 2 3
S
&
1
©
@
Q
o
2 B
o
=S
o
-l
N +
3 /
N83geene
Elm
Henry Herman
Hrse »
Slonelp
N225E231
S ton Nsaé
JV. Blake
Geo. Foland
Abandonment....e...... B e d  #-./2- 7/
NOoW - MANUTACTORERS LIGHtE HCAY Co.
~ 7 heManalacluter hl & Heal. Co.
Company Lea /60 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Add é 2!’ tﬁsé:tqﬂ EZQ !523‘! DEPARTMENT OF MINES
g { OIL AND GAs DIVISION
Farm —Cmgac&—m-—-.———.—.—,— CHARLESTON
Tract_ /22 Acres__ & (2 Lease No%‘
Well (Farm) No.JWO;.T.Serial No. WELL LOCATIO 5!2{5&/5823 .
Elevation (Spirit Level) ___LLiS_JEﬂLt_ FILE Ne. - :P

Quadrangle L/ 1t/lctorn N. W+
County..ldl&fl&/___Dlstrlct_EEDLfaﬁ___

Engineer

Engineer's Registration’ No,

File No Drawing No

Date _ﬁé:_Z]_‘_.Z_Z__Scale_/_”_z_&QQ_,fde_

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,5600, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

- Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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